



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr. Akshay Kumar Verma,
Advocate.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP
with SI Ravinder Kumar, PS
Prashant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **14.09.2018**

Crl.M.A. No. 32069/2018 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CRL.A. 952/2018

Admit.

List in due course.

Trial Court record be called for.

Crl.M.B. No. 1463/2018

By this application, the appellant seeks interim suspension of sentence on the ground that his wife has to undergo surgery.

Notice.

Learned APP for the State accepts notice.

Status report be filed before the next date.

List on 5th October, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

SEPTEMBER 14, 2018/'yo'