



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr.Akshay Kumar Verma and
Mr.Manav Puri, Advocates

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms.Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for the
State with SI Ravinder Kumar, PS
Prashant Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

% **05.10.2018**

Crl.M.B.No.1463/2018

A status report has been handed over which is taken on record.

As per the status report, the family of the appellant was not found residing at the address given i.e. House No.187, Kabir Nagar, Pratap Bagh, Delhi, however the mother of the appellant namely Smt.Foolwati was found residing in Jhuggi No.N-12C/284, Kabir Nagar, Pratap Bagh. The mother of the appellant stated that the wife of the appellant namely Smt.Neeraj is residing separately somewhere in Mukund Pur and she has no address of Smt.Neeraj. Petitioner will furnish the fresh address of Smt.Neeraj to learned APP for the State within two days from whom verification will be conducted and if she provides any medical documents, the same be verified and status report filed thereon before the next date.

List on 10th December, 2018.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

OCTOBER 05, 2018/mamta