



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018 and Crl.M.B. No. 1463/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM

..... Appellant

Represented by: Mr. Manav Puri and Mr. Akshay
Kumar Verma, Advocates.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Represented by: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP for the
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA

ORDER

%

10.12.2018

Learned counsel for the appellant states that the copy of the medical documents of the mother of the appellant will be handed over to learned APP today itself.

Learned counsel for the appellant also states that the wife of the appellant is suffering from cyst and he will also hand over the appellant's wife's medical documents to the learned APP for the State.

Facts be verified and status report be filed before the next date.

List on 18th January, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

DECEMBER 10, 2018

'yo'