



\$~17&18

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018 & Crl.M.B. 1463/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM ..... Appellant  
Represented by: Mr. Mukesh Kalia, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI) ..... Respondent  
Represented by: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP with  
SI Sanjay Rana PS Prashant Vihar.

+ CRL.A. 1083/2018 & Crl.M.B. 1660/2018

SARVESH KUMAR ..... Appellant  
Represented by:

versus

STATE OF DELHI ..... Respondent  
Represented by: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP with  
SI Sanjay Rana PS Prashant Vihar.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

% **ORDER**  
**18.01.2019**

Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Renotify on 25<sup>th</sup> January, 2019.

**BY ORDER**

**(COURT MASTER)**

**JANUARY 18, 2019**

**'ga'**