



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM

Represented by: Mr. Akshay Kr. Verma, Mr. Manav Puri, Advs. Appellant

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

Represented by: Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, APP with SI Sanjay Rana PS Prashant Vihar. Respondent

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MUKTA GUPTA**

ORDER
25.01.2019

%

Cl.M.B. 1463/2018

Copy of the fresh medical documents have been handed-over to learned APP for the State, the same be placed on record. Though learned counsel for the appellant states that the surgery of the wife of the appellant is fixed for 30th January, 2019, however no such date is reflected in the medical papers.

The averments made by learned counsel in the petition be got verified by the State and a status report filed before the next date.

List on 29th January, 2019.

MUKTA GUPTA, J.

JANUARY 25, 2019

‘ga’