



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Mukesh Kalia, Adv.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Panna Lal Sharma, APP for State.
SI Arvind Kumar PS Crime Branch.
SI Vinit Kumar PS Prashant Vihar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

01.10.2019

Crl.M.(Bail) 1756/2019 in Crl.A.952/2018

Keeping in view the fact that the applicant/accused used illegal arms and also his past criminal history, I am not inclined to suspend the sentence of the applicant at this stage.

The application is accordingly dismissed.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

OCTOBER 01, 2019

ab