



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018

SANJAY @ BHIM

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Panna Lal Sharma, APP with
Insp. Jitender Singh and SI Arvind
Kumar, P.S. Prashant Vihar

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

ORDER

%

29.01.2020

List in due course at its own turn.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

JANUARY 29, 2020

Aj