



\$~39, 40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 952/2018

SANJAY @ BHIMAppellant

Through: Appellant in person.

versus

STATE (NCT OF DELHI)Respondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State.

+ CRL.A. 1083/2018

SARVESH KUMARAppellant

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF DELHIRespondent

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for the State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

27.02.2026

%

1. Appellant in CRL.A. 952/2018 is present in person.

2. The appellant CRL.A. 1083/2018 is absent.

3. The learned prosecutor submits that the notice to the



appellants has been served. It is also brought to my notice that both the appellants have served the sentence that has been imposed.

4. List for hearing on 30.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

FEBRUARY 27, 2026

kd